CH \$40.00 97498

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM810058

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Vactor Manufacturing, Inc.		09/21/2021	Corporation: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ame: Vactor Manufacturing, LLC	
Street Address:	1621 South Illinois Street	
City:	Streator	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60364	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ILLINOIS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Serial Number:	97498800	PARK-N-DIG		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6309542030

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 630-954-2000

Email: dlatham@federalsignal.com

Correspondent Name: David Latham

Address Line 1: 1415 West 22nd Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Oak Brook, ILLINOIS 60523

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David Latham
SIGNATURE:	/david latham/
DATE SIGNED:	05/12/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=Vactor Manufacturing, Inc.-IL-Miscellaneous#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008111 FRAME: 0766

900772516

EOA 205

Illinois Secretary of State
Department of Business Services
STATEMENT OF CONVERSION

Secretary of State
Department of Business Services
501 S. Second St., Rm. 350
Springfield, IL 62756
217-782-6961
www.cyberdriveillinois.com

Remit payment in the form of a cashier's check, a certified check, a money order, or an Illinois attorney's or a CPA's check payable to Secretary of State.



		New Entity File	e Number	S.4.			
	Filing Fee: \$100			Approved:			
	——— Submit in duplicate ——— T	ype or print clearly in	black ink ——— I	Do not write above this line ———			
	onverting Entity		t file number: 578	78207			
1.	Converting Entity Name: Vactor Manu	ufacturing Inc.		78081			
	Current Entity Type: (select only one)						
	✓ For Profit Corporation	☐ Limited Liab	ility Company	☐ General Partnership			
	☐ Limited Liability Partnership	Limited Part	nership	□ Not For Profit			
3.	Jurisdiction and Date of Incorporation/Organization: Illinois (date of incorporation: 6/28/94)						
	The conversion is authorized by the law of the foreign entity's jurisdiction of organization.						
Ne	ew Entity						
5.	Converted Entity Name: Vactor Manua	facturing, LLC					
	Converted Entity Type: (select only one						
	☐ For Profit Corporation	✓ Limited Liab	ility Company	☐ General Partnership			
	☐ Limited Liability Partnership	Limited Part	nership	☐ Not For Profit			
7.	Jurisdiction of Incorporation/Organizati	on: Illinois					
8.	The Converted Entity: (select only one						
	intends to transact business in III	inois 🗆 will not be tr	ansacting business	in Illinois (Please set forth address below	.)		
	Address for Service of Process:(P.O. Box alone is not acceptable)						
9.	Effective Date of Conversion:	a future date is chos	en, MUST be within	n 90 days of filing.			
	☐ Upon Filing	☑ Future Effect	tive Date: Septemb	er 30, 2021			
	The Conversion was approv The formation docum						
10.	The undersigned Entity has caused this of perjury, that the facts stated herein a	_	•		ies		
Dai	led Schuber 21,	2021	Vactor Manuf	acturing, Inc.			
	Month & Day Dz 1	Year	Exac	t Name of Converting Entity			
	Any Authorized Signer's Sign Daniel A. DuPré, Vice President and						
	Almer A. Durite, vice i resident and	C.A.					

10640229

Printed by authority of the State of Illinois. January 2020 — 1 — C 349.3

TRADEMARK REEL: 008111 FRAME: 0767

RECORDED: 05/12/2023